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Ridgewood Avenue School

10:01 AM
08H14/17 Expenses by Vendor Detail
Accrual Basls July 2017
Type Drate Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount Balance
Essox Reglonal Ed. Services Commission
Check 122047 2765 Fort Lee Historial Park, invoice # 17-07640 TFranspori 5th Grade Field Trip 2,628.28 2,828.28
Total Essex Reglonal Ed, Services Commission 2,828,268 2,828,268
Glen Ridge SCRIP Program
Check 722017 2769 Amazon Gift Code: Almeida & Gols classroom set-sp Miscellaneous Principat 500,00 500.00
Total Glen Ridge SCRIP Program 560,00 500,06
Heather Corradi
Check 772017 2768 Max did not attend Willow Lake Refund Exchange 40,00 40,06
Total Heather Corrad! 40,00 40,00
Willlam Stites
Check THTIROT 2767 Cralg did not attend Willow Lake Refind Exchange 40.00 40.00
Total Willlam Stites 40,00 40.00
Yossl Harosh
Chack THTI2017 2766 Sadle did not attend Fountalr Springs Refund Exchange 30,00 30.00
Tofal Yossi Marosh 30,00 30,00
TOTAL 3,438.28 3,438,28
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Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 1 of 21
Glen Ridge Board of Ed 07/24/17 16:41

Starfing date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Gash in bank $3,604,015.69
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $931,745.00
117 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivabie $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $50,557.39
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $66,771.77 $117,729.16

Loans Receivabie:

131 Interfund $200,239.96
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of § } $0.00 $200,239.86
Other Current Assets $18,487.66
Resources:
3 Estimated revenues $29,777,181.00
302 Less revenues ($29,796,987.46) (318,806,486}
Total assets and resources $4,852 411.04

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $41,907.97
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 lL.oans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $16,120.00

Total liabilities $58,027.97




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 2 of 21
Glen Ridge Board of Ed 07/2417 18:41

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $742,235.66
761 Capital reserve account - July $931,745.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $931,745.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1, 2__ $0.00
602 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $31,345,063.23
602 Less: Expenditures (828,308,5588.91}

Less: Encumbrances ($742,2365.66) {$30,050,834.57) $1,294,228.66

Total appropriated $2,868,209,32

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $3,334,506.72
7714 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance {$1,508,332.00)
Total fund batance $4,794,383.04
Total liahilities and fund equity $4,852.411.01

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $31,345,063.23 $30,050,834.57 $1,294,228.66
Revenues (329,777,181.00) (%29,798,987 .46} $19,806.46
Subtotat $1,667,882.23 $253,847.11 $1,314,035.12
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less ~ Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1.567,882.23 $253,847.11 $1,314,035.12
Change in waiver offset reserve account;
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1,667,882.23 $253,847 .11 $1.314.035.12
Less: Adjustment for prior year (3$59,550.23) {$59,550.23) $0.060
Budgeted fund balance $1,508,332.00 $194,296.88 $1.314,035.12

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary Date




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education

Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

Page 3 of 21
07/24117 16:41

Revenues:
00370
00520

SUBTOTAL — Revenues from L.ocal Sources
SUBTOTAL - Revenues from State Sources

Expenditures:

03200
10300
11160
17100
17600
27100
29180
30620
40580
41080
41660
42200
43200
43620
44180
45300
46160
47200
47620
51120
52480
71260
75880
76260

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)

TOTAL REGULAR PROGRAMS - INSTRUCTION

Total Special Education - Instruction

Total Basic Skills/Remedial ~ Instruct.
Total Scheool-Sponsored Co/Extra Curricul
Total School-Sponsored Athletics - Instr
Total Community Services Programs/Operat
Total Undistributed Expenditures - Instr
Totai Undistributed Expenditures — Healt
Total Undistributed Expend — Speech, OT,
Total Undist. Expend. = Other Supp. Serv
Total Undist. Expend. - Guidance

Total Undist. Expend. = Child Study Team
Total Undist. Expend. ~ Improvement of |
Total Undist. Expend. — Edu. Media Serv.
Total Undist. Expend. - Instructional St
Support Serv. - General Admin

Support Serv. - School Admin

Total Undist. Expend. — Central Services
Total Undist. Expend. ~ Admin. Info. Tec
Total Undist. Expend. — Oper. & Maint. O
Total Undist. Expend. — Student Transpor
TOTAL PERSONNEL SERVICES ~EMPLOYEE
TOTAL EQUIPMENT

Total Facilities Acquisition and Constru

Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
28,996,289 0 28,996,289 29,122,297 {128,008)
780,892 0 780,892 674,690 Under 106,202
Total | 29,777,181 o[ 29,777,181 29,796,987 (19,806)
Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber Available
31,064,513 0 31,064,513 0 0 31,064,513
10,564,861 170,486 10,735,347 10,569,431 29,314 136,601
2,512,522 35480 2,548,002 2,495,613 1,229 51,160
298,630 0 299,630 297,392 0 2,238
262,750 0 262,750 203,105 2,301 57,344
638,187 975 639,162 607,833 2,648 28,681
2,500 o 2,500 400 ¢ 2,100
1,808,262  {171,830) 1,636,432 958,312 237,640 440,480
328,767 (24,80} 304,587 303,733 126 727
213,535 2420 215955 215928 0 27
537,900 32,125 570,025 544,958 1,350 23,717
547,090 0 547,090 538,002 0 9,088
636,841 15,530 652,371 650,089 0 2,282
39,200 0 39,200 38,250 0 950
552,245 2,726 554970 547,211 27 7,733
41,880 1,100 42,980 26,553 260 16,167
924,663 91,990 1,016,653 999,193 9,131 8,330
1,623,655 (1,521 1,622,134 1,577,130 8,664 36,339
532,523 17,000 549,523 527,194 o 22,329
322,332 725 323,057 316,160 2,500 4,396
2,635,315 (27,275) 2,608,040 2,389,116 38,759 180,165
636,453 43,055 679,508 471,474 115,085 93,249
4,943,661  (171,775) 4,771,886 4,622,647 42,377 106,362
85,500 42,521 128,021 23,326 103,675 1,021
374,241 221,000 595241 385850 147,151 62,241
Total | 62,129,026 280,550 62,409,576| 29,308,599  742,236| 32,358,742




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 4 of 21
Glen Ridge Board of Ed 07/2417 16:41

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 18 EDUCATION JOBS FUND

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $0.00
102 - 106 Cash Equivaients $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $0.00

Leans Receivabie:

131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollactable of § } $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $0.00
302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00
Total assets and resources $0.00

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
a1 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
a1 Accounts pavable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $0.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting

date 7/1/2016 Ending date 6/30/2017

Fund: 18 EDUCATION JOBS FUND

Page 5 of 21
07/24M17 16:41

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754
761

604

307

309

764

606

310

768

609

314
762
750-752,76x
601

602

770
771

303

Reserve for encumbrances
Capital reserve account - July

Add: Increase in capital reserve

Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs

Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve excess costs

Maintenance reserve account - July

Add: Increase in maintenance reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve

Waiver offset reserve - July 1, 2

Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve

Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve

Adult education programs

Other reserves

Appropriations

Less: Expenditures

Less: Encumbrances

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:

Fund balance, July 1

Designated fund balance

Budgeted fund balance
Total fund balance

Total liabilities and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
L.ess: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Budgeted
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Board Secretary

Date

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
30.06

$0.00
50.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

Variance
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.06




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 6 of 21

Glen Ridge Board of Ed 07/24M7 16:41
Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 18 EDUCATION JOBS FUND

Expenditures: _Org Budget  Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 31,064,513 0 31,064,513 0 0 31,064,513

Total | 31,064,613 0| 31,064,513 g 0| 31,064,513

] |




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE

Page 7 of 21
07/24/117 16:41

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectahle of $ )

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
161, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of $ )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
1014 Cash in bank
411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total Habilities

$0.00
$0.00
$06.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$653,320.77
($434,372.77)

(37.529.51)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$118,948.00

$111,418.49

($7,528.51)

$0.00
$5,624.21
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,624.21



Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Page 8 of 21
07/24/17 16:41

Starting date 7/1/2016 Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE
Fund Balance:
Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $85.95
761 Capiial reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Lass: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2__ $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. wid from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $653,320.77
602 Less: Expenditures ($447,526.48)
Less: Encumbrances {385.95) ($447,612.44} $105,708.33
Total appropriated $105,794.28
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $0.00
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance $105,794.28
Total liabilities and fund equity $111.418.49
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budaeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $553,320.77 $447.612.44 $105,708,33
Revenues ($553,320.,77) {$434,372.77) {$118,948.00)
Subtotal $0.00 $13,239.67 ($13.238.67)
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $13,239.67 {$13,239.671
Change in waiver offset reserve account;
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 $13,239.67 {313,239.687)
Less: Adjustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 $13,230.67 {$13,239.67)
Prepared and submitted by :
Board Secretary Date
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Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016 Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 20 SPECIAL REVENUE

Page 9 of 21
07124117 16:41

Revenues: Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
00745 Total Revenues from Local Sources 0 45,690 45,590 45,590 0
00830 Total Revenues from Federal Sources 377,550 130,181 507,731 388,783 Under 118,948

Total 377,550 175771 553,321 434,373 | 118,948

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

(Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 3,000 3,000 0 0 3,000

84100 Locat Projects 0 41,840 41,840 14,630 0 27,210
88120 Vocationai Education 0 750 750 747 0 3
88740 Total Federal Projects 377,550 130,181 507,731 432,150 86 75,495
Total 377,550 175,771 663,321 447,526 86 105,708
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Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 10 of 21
07124117 16:41

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
116 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federai

143 Intergovernmental - Other

183, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of §

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund

151, 152 Other {Net of estimated uncollectable of $ }
Other Current Assets
Resources:

301 Estimated revenues

302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
101 Cash in bank
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Contracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$222,178.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

($80,241.18)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$222,178.37

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$131,937.18

(890,241 .19)

$0.00
$0.00
50.00
$0.00
$0.00
$147,337.92

$147,337.92
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Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016

Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS

Page 11 of 21
07/24/17 16:41

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
804 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
788 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2__
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve
762 Adult education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropriations
602 Less: Expenditures ($80,241.19}

Less: Encumbrances {$12,360.00}

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund baiance

Total fund balance

Total lfabilities and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtetal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($102,60%.19)

Budgeted
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$12,360.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($102,501.19)
($90,241.19)

$74,840.45
$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$102,601.19
$0.00

$102.601.19

$0.00
$0.00
$102.601.19

$0.00
$0.00
$102,601.19
$0.00

$102,601.19

Board Secretary

Date

{$15,400.74)
$131,937.18

Variance
{$102,601.19)
$0.00

102.601.18

$0.00
$0.00
{$102,801.19)

$0.00
$0.00
($102,601.18)
$0.00

{8102.601.19)
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Page 12 of 21
Glen Ridge Board of Ed

07/24M7 16:41

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 30 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUNDS
Expenditures: Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available
{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned) 0 0 0 90,241 12,360 {102,601}

Total | 0] i of 90241 12,360 (102,601)
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $0.77
102 - 106 Cash Equivalenis $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Account $0.00
121 Tax levy Receivahle $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 Intergovernmentai - State $0.00
142 Intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of § ) $0.00 $06.00

l.oans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoilectable of $ } $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $671,087.00
302 Less revenues (3671,087.00) $0.00
Total assets and resources $0.77

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:

|

i

411 intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00 5
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current Hiabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $0.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education Page 14 of 21
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:

753,754 Reserve for encumbrances $0.00
761 Capital reserve sccount - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible costs $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
758 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2_ $0.00
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Aduit education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601 Appropriations $671,088.00
602 Less: Expenditures {$671,087.50}

Less: Encumbrances $0.00 ($671,087.50) $0.50

Total appropriated $0.50

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $1.27
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance ($1.00)
Total fund balance ' $0.77
Total liabilities and fund equity $0.77

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Budgeted Actual Variance
Appropriations $671,088.00 $671,087.50 $0.50
Revenues {$671,087.00) {$671,087.00) $0.00
Subtotal $1.00 $0.50 $0.50
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1.00 $0.50 $0.50
Change in waiver offset reserve account;
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $1.00 $0.50 $0.50
Less: Adiustment for prior year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $i.00 $0.50 $0.50

Prepared and submitted by :

Board Secretary Date




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 40 DEBT SERVICE FUNDS

Page 15 of 21
07/24/17 16:41

Revenues: Org Budget  ‘Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/Under Unrealized
00885 Total Revenues from Local Scurces 671,087 v] 671,087 671,087
Total 671,087 | 671,087 671,087

Expenditures: Org Budget Transfers AdjBudget Expended Encumber  Available

89660 Total Regular Debt Service 671,088 0 671,088 671,088 0 1

Total 671,088 0 671,088 671,088 0 1

¥
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Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 50 CONSORTIUM

Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in bank $4,245.00
102 - 108 Cash Equivalents $0.00
111 Investments $0.00
116 Capital Reserve Account $0.00
17 Maintenance Reserve Account $0.00
118 Emergency Reserve Accournt $0.00
124 Tax levy Receivable $0.00

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund $0.00
141 intergovernmental - State $0.00
142 intergovernmental - Federal $0.00
143 Intergovernmental - Other $0.00
153, 154 Other (net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00

Loans Receivable:

131 Interfund $0.00
151, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncollectable of $ ) $0.00 $0.00
Other Current Assets $0.00
Resources:
301 Estimated revenues $0.00
302 Less revenues $0.00 $0.00
Total assets and resources $4,245.00

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state $0.00
421 Accounts payable $0.00
431 Contracts payable $0.00
451 Loans payable $0.00
481 Deferred revenues $0.00
Other current liabilities $0.00

Total liabilities $0.00




Report of the Secretary to the Board of Education
Glen Ridge Board of Ed

Starting date 7/1/2016  Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 50 CONSORTIUM

Page 17 of 21
0712417 16:41

Fund Balance:

Appropriated:
753,754 Reserve for encumbrances
761 Capital reserve account - July
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve
307 Less: Bud. wid cap. reserve eligible costs
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs
764 Maintenance reserve account - July
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2
609 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve
752 Aduit education programs
750-752,76x Other reserves
601 Appropiiations
602 Less: Expenditures $0.00
Less: Encumbrances $0.00

Total appropriated

Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1
771 Designated fund balance
303 Budgeted fund halance

Total fund balance
Total liabilitles and fund equity

Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:

Appropriations
Revenues
Subtotal
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Change in waiver offset reserve account;
Plus - Increase in reserve
Less - Withdrawal from reserve
Subtotal
Less: Adjustment for prior year

Budgeted fund balance

Prepared and submitted by :

$0.00
$0.00
$06.00
$0.00
$c.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Budgeted
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.60
$0.60
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$4,245.00
$0.00
$0.00

Actual
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Board Secretary

Date

$4,245.00
$4,245.00

Variance
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
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Page 19 of 21
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Assets and Resources

Assets:
101 Cash in hank
102 - 106 Cash Equivalents
111 Investments
118 Capital Reserve Account
117 Maintenance Reserve Account
118 Emergency Reserve Account
121 Tax levy Receivable

Accounts Receivable:

132 Interfund

141 Intergovernmental - State

142 Intergovernmental - Federal

143 Intergovernmental - Other

153, 154 Other {net of estimated uncollectable of § }

Loans Receivable:
131 Interfund
161, 152 Other (Net of estimated uncoliectable of § )

Other Current Assets

Resources:
301 Estimated revenues
302 Less revenues

Total assets and resources

Liabilities and Fund Equity

Liabilities:
411 Intergovernmental accounts payable - state
421 Accounts payable
431 Ceontracts payable
451 Loans payable
481 Deferred revenues

Other current liabilities

Total liabilities

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$11,521.75

$0.00

$6.00

$0.00
($B45,426.48)

$281,847.75
$6.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$11,621.75

$0.00

$23,389.78

($648,426.48)

{$332,667.20}

$0.00
$637.41
$0.00
$0.00
$6,345.25
$78,160.04

$85,142.70

J
\
]
|
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Page 20 of 21
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Fund Balance:

Apprapriated:
753,754 Resetve for encumbrances $23,332.53
761 Capital reserve account - July $0.00
604 Add: Increase in capital reserve $0.00
307 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve eligible cosis $0.00
309 Less: Bud. w/d cap. reserve excess costs $0.00 $0.00
764 Maintenance reserve account - July $0.00
606 Add: Increase in maintenance reserve $0.00
310 Less: Bud. w/d from maintenance reserve $0.00 $0.00
768 Waiver offset reserve - July 1,2 $0.00
509 Add: Increase in waiver offset reserve $0.00
314 Less: Bud. w/d from waiver offset reserve $0.00 $0.00
762 Adult education programs $0.00
750-752,76x Other reserves $0.00
601" Appropriations $0.00
602 Less: Expenditures ($608,267.95)
Less: Encumbrances {$23,332.53) ($631,830.48) (3831,630.48}
Total appropriated ($608,287.95)
Unappropriated:
770 Fund balance, July 1 $190,488.05
771 Designated fund balance $0.00
303 Budgeted fund balance $0.00
Total fund balance
Total liabilities and fund equity
Recapitulation of Budgeted Fund Balance:
Budgeted Actual
Appropriations $0.00 $631,530.48
Revenues $0.00 {$649,426.48)
Subtotal $0.00 {$17,786.00)
Change in capital reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 ($17,798.00)
Change in waiver offset reserve account:
Plus - Increase in reserve $0.00 $0.00
Less - Withdrawal from reserve $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal $0.00 {$17.796.00}
Less: Adjusiment for prior year $0.00 $0.00
Budgeted fund balance $0.00 (817.796.00}
Prepared and submitted by :
Board Secretary Date

{$417,809.90}
{$332 887.20)

Variance
($531,630.48)
$649,426.48

$17.796.00

$0.00
$0.06

$17,796,00

$0.00
$0.00
$17,796.00
$0.00

$17,796.00
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Ending date 6/30/2017 Fund: 60 ENTERPRISE FUND

Revenues:
{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)

Expenditures:
{Total of Accounts W/O a Grid# Assigned)

_Org Budget  Transfers Budget Est Actual Over/tnder Unrealized

0 0 0 649,426 (649,428}

Total | d| 0 0 649,426 ~ (649,426)
Org Budget  Transfers Adj Budget Expended Encumber  Available

0 0 0 608,298 23,333 (631,620

Total | 0 o g 08208 23,333 (631,630)




£8.L/B0'E  EETILPD'E  %BO0- (gz2'¢e) 80G'PO0'E  9.0'SPO'0E TOE'OV Z2.2'P09'08 ISNIXT INTFHHUND TYHINTD TVLOL 0seTL
{[endeD) aniesay piy LOVAIN] Ul asealou; ‘(jereusn)
ANSSTY PIY LDV Ul 8SBI0U| SIS0 |9N 10} '$9Y "APY  /¥ZTL 9FTZ/
G 0 %000 0 0 0 0 0 20901 sng ul aseaiou] ‘ousblewy "dxg JuaunD UC polleD IsaIsil  ShZel OFZTL
0 0 %00°0 0 0 0 0 0 L0901 oy AsusBlawz esusdxg Juaung Ul 9588I0U] 0ZZTL
4 0 %00°0 0 0 0 0 0 90901 AAIDSTY @IUBUSIUIRIN Ul 958219U] 002z,
e [y %000 0 0 0 Q 0 90901 DAISSTY SOUBUSIUIEIY UC palled 1salaill o8Le.s
4] 0 %00°0 o} o] 0 0 o] G090} BAI9S9M MOBG-ISES /RS Ul &5B8IIU] 0sLel
107 spasoold djes Auadaly
¢ 0 %00°0 0 0 0 0 0 $E£6-025-0C0-1 | 10 J3jSuel] "Sey Speancld 9|eg Auadold Jo sisuel]  ZZLZL 0ZLZL
0 o %000 0 0 0 0 0 XXA-0LE-000-1 ) PoC.f — SRINYPUICXT] paINgUISIpUL [BI0L 0202,
L¥i'080 LBgZze %iy e~ (G24121)  992'v6Y Lo8'erE'y 0 LO9'ErE'y XXZ- YKL L JAAQTdNE— STDIAHIS TINNOSHIZE TV.LOL 08zl
065°02 002'601 %BL'D G50'er GF9'c9 £GF'9E9 0 £G¥'9E9 XXX-0/Z-000-¢ | iodsuel] juspnyg — puadxy ISIpU (2101 08rzS
L0V 162 188082 %9z’ |- (517°c2) [ANN 2274 SLE'LPS'E  00G'9 GLE'69' XHXH-XSZ-000-1 1 O JWEW B Jado — "puadxg ISIpU (8101 0ZL1LS
5@ "OU] "UILLPY ~ "puadxy
85589 855°Z0) %681 000'ZL 866'6e 095'658 geL GeR'YGe XXX-XGZ-000-1 1 ISIPUN [EIOL ‘SS2IMSS [BIUSD) — "puadX3T ISIPUN (BI0L  0Z94T 00TLY
£LE'G9L £15'651 %BL 0 {ooo'e) £15'29l FEL'GZO'L  6IF'L §59'eTY’) XO-0¥Z-000-1 1 UlwpY [00ydg - "AIsg Hoddng 0g8.9v
§6G' GG.'Z8) %EL'6 00106 559°Z6 £65'0Z6 068} £99'vZ6 XO-0e2-000-4 1 ujwpy feleuas) - "ueg yoddng 00gg
1S |euononmsu| — “puadxg
g00°2 8026 %9¢° | 00}'L 80’8 080'L8 0 080°L8 £2Z ‘122-000-1 1 Isipun jeie ) | 40 Wawsaosdw) — ‘puadxg ISIPUN [B1I0L  08LtF 00ZS
‘ARG BIpI NP3
~ "puadxz IsIpun [BI01 ‘weal Apnig pIyo — “pusdxs Isipun 0Zocr
. 222 ‘617 ‘81T [2}oL ‘eouepING — "puadxz I8IpUn (B0l YesH — Salnypusdxg  00Er 0S9LY
ogvele 025'002 %6z 0 (086G} 005'902 966°'%90'C &S V6 Fo0'E ‘CLELIZ000-LL  penguisipun B0 L 'usiy — sainjipuadxd peinguISipun (8101 0290C 08962
959'Z58 956'8 %056~ (oeg'tsl) 928’081 z9z'goe’lL o z9z'808') XOC-00L-000-L 1 Jisu) - saunypudx3 paInquIsIpUL [B101 08lsZ
0ge 0ge %000 0 06e 00S'Z 0 00s'Z XOO-0EE-008-L L Jesadg/swerbold sa01Mag AUNWIWOD 1BJ0] 00142
suj - swelbouid
[euolonnsu] Jawl 1elo ] ‘2iBoid UonEINpg SARBUILYY JaUlD
[ejo ] ‘weiboid yspd-ty/euaws|ddng Jayio 1oL ‘opeonp  00LSZ 029€T
aAfEWa)Y |BUOIIONASY] [BI0] ‘0042 JeWIUNG [B10] 'swelfold 07927 02912
. 100YDg 2y ai0)eg [BJ0L isU] — SOIS|Yly palosucdg-loolas 02002 02961
L6108 15106 %00°0 0 18106 Z18°108 G/6 2E6°006 KXOL00X0p-L L 18101 ‘|NOLLNY BIXZ/0D PRUOSUOCG-O0YDS IBI0L  0CBZL 00LLL
0 ¢ %000 0 G 0 0 0 XXO-00L-XXE-L L SWYHD0Hd TYNOILLYDOA TVL0L 081GL
Aag ~ddng 1ayi0 - ‘puadxg 1sipun
[230), " LO ‘yoddg — puadx pajnguisipun (€101 ‘uononssu) 08CLY
. 12 '9LZ-000-Lt ~ uojeanpd jenBul|ig [2J0) “1ONGSU[ — |RIDSWSY/SIMS  08S0F 09121
fee'ogz veeozy %.L6°L GZ0'0L 65£°95¢ /86'g9s's 0 £86'¢o5'c XXH-00L-XX2-4 | oIseq (2101 ‘UOHONNSU] - UONEINP [B193dS 2101 0SLLL 00801
6560'816 60L00Z°}  %EE'} Gog' Lyl POP'650' L ZPO'PBS'OL  18L'6Z LOg2'POS'0L  XOOC00L-XX1-LL NOLLIMYLSNI - SWYHOOHd ¥V TNO3HE TvY.L10L1 00¢ge0
| 51604103 || §100+¥19D || £100/5100 [[eieg-Jo+ ] 1", €100 |[zIoo+L00 | eea || ejeg unoday fiobBajen Jebpng aur
7 m 1LOZ08I9 |
tuold : £TVELY
0] adueeg: soueieq aLA (wouy) junouny | ofed %04 - JYIN
a|qemollY || slaemoly |siajsuei] Jo|o} sleysurl)|| isjsuel) [1o4 39Bpngl pamoy jefpng
Bumuizway || Butureway (| oBusyn % [| 39N QLA || wnuixep leuiBug | senuaasy | jeulbup
{g 109) {£09) (g 109) {5 109} (¥ 109) (g {09) {z 109) {1 109)
ILvZIL0 | ZL0Z "0E UnQ | i1edaj [ yIUON
Z 30 | abeg N Hoday taysuel) Ayuop 7 p3 jo pieog abpry usjn | oMIsIg




ajeq aimeubig dojejsiullupy ssauisng jooyoas
90r'L68'Z  90V'EEE’s  WLLO 000'Lee 90¥'ZLL'E  E£90'¥ELLE 045'8S £15'790'LE V1oLl ANVYED AN TYHEINID ]
o 0 %000 0 0 0 0 0 0€6-0¢5-000-0L Ng PRsed-{00Yds 0] "quUIL0D pund [elaus 0zove
S|00U0S SSiBuUaY
0 0 %000 0 ] 0 ] 0 X95-001-000-01 0] SPUN4 JO JBISUBI] ‘S|00YDS JSHBYD 01 SPUN4 JO JBISUBIL  SO0FS 000FS
0 0 %0070 0 0 0 0 0 XOOXOKXXKEL STOOHDS TYI0adS TVIOL ogoes
(0/£'96))  FLL'ZBZ  %00°LE GLTYFT  668'LF 186'8LF  9FZ'Bl LFL'65Y AVILNO TV LAY TYLOL 0CvoL
foid deo op 11 (deg)
¢ 0 %000 0 0 0 0 0 #0801 anBSIY PIV LIV ‘anessy |endes ¢ usodeq 1saia)u]  §RE0/ 0BES/
0 0 %000 0 0 0 0 0 ¥09-01 s/MesTY [2lden Ul esesiou) 0959.L
0 ¢ %000 0 0 0 0 0 £E6-XX-000-2L iAlag Jga(] o} J9jsuel | — anasay 2pden orsel
0 0 %00°0 0 ¢ 0 0 ] LEG-XX-000-CL id |2nden o1 Jaisuel] ~ aniesay |endeD 0289/,
(9/6°¢c81}  per'ese %50 85 000122 ver'ie \Wwe'vie 0 LWE'PLE XOOCKXY-000-2 1 nijsuoD pue uogisinboy semwe [B101 0829/
{ooe'zy)  osi'ee %2T'TC  SITET SI¥0L ovL'vOL  9rZ'el 005's8 XELXXOKXXKZ ) LINFWLINOT TVLOL 0885/
[ §190-7100 |[ 510047100 || £100/5100 [ ®e@-J0 + | L . 5100 [[zioo+llon i eeqg | eeg junoooy AoBajyen yobpng aur
LLOZ/0L9 |
woJd A £TVEEY

0] ajuejeg|| souejeg alA (wouy) / unowy 2D %oL - OVI'N

algemo|ly || ajgemolly |s1ajsuei] yo|o) sisjsuell)| i3ysuel] |4od 19Bpng:;  pamoly 12Bpng

Buisieway || Buiuteway || aBueys 9, | 39N QLA | wnuwixep | euiBuQ | senusasy | [eUIBUQ

{2 102} {£ 103} {9109) (g 103} (¥ 1909) (g 109) {z 109) (1 o9}
: :iea {H

LLVZIL0 | Zi0Z‘ogunp | :les) j yjuol
Z jo z abed N Moday Jajsuel) Ajujuopy | p3 jo pieog abpry us|n | Bowsig




3.

Who is responsible for the additional cost?

a. Who will install the gift?

4.

5.

6.

Exhibit B-13
September 11, 2017

GLEN RIDGE PUBLIC SCHOOLS

GIFT FORM

Organization/group/individual donating gift The Birajiclian Family

Type of gift (please include the dollar value of the gift) Donation of couch valued at
approximately $500

a. Does the gift include/require installation? Yes X No (if yes, please complete #3)
b. Is the installation cost included in the cost of the gift? Yes No

Installation requirements (please include cost of installation if it is above and beyond the
cost of the gift).

What school program will this gift enhance?

Are there continued/recurring costs? _ No

Will there be a Maintenance Contract cost? ~ Yes INO If yes, please indicate
amount & specifics

. Will there be training costs?  Yes No 1r yes, please indicate amount &

specifics

Will there be a cost for additional materials? ?  Yes _INO If yes, please indicate
amount & specifics

What school official did you discuss this gift with? _ Mike Donovan

Michael Donovan 9/8/17

Business 4

dministrator’s Signature Date Principal/Administrator’s Signature Date

“Z/ i

Superintendent’s ‘Signature Date

Board Approval Date




